GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES

RAJYA S ABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION N O. 2186
TO BE ANSW ERED ON 15.03.2021
Credit Guarantee Trust Fund for § MEs
2186. Shri Muzibulla Khan:

Will the Minister of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of beneficiaries of Credit Guarantee Trust Fund for Micro and Small Enterprises (CGT SME) in the financial year 2020-21; and

(b) the total number of beneficianies of said fund CGT SME in the Financial Year
2020-21, State-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES
(SHRI NITIN GADKARI)

(a) & (b): During the current financial year 1. 2020-21, as on 28.02.2021, a total
of 6,03,398 units availed benefits under Credit Guarantee Scheme for Micro and Small Enterprises implemented by Credit Guarantee Fund Trust for Micro and Small enterprises (CGTMSE). The State-wise numbers of beneficiaries of the scheme in the financial year 2020-21 are given in Annexure.
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Annexure

Annexure referred to in reply to the part (a) & (b) of the Rajya Sabha Unstarred Question
No. 2186, to be answered on 15.03.2021

Number of beneficiaries from 01/04/2020 to 28/02/2021

S. STATE/U.T Number of Beneficiaries

No.
1 ANDAMAN & NICOBAR 297
2 ANDHRA PRADESH 38790
3 ARUNACHAL PRADESH 411
4 ASSAM 10388
5 BIHAR 18928
6 CHANDIGARH 1116
T CHHATISHGARH 10963
8 DADRA & NAGAR HAVELI 371
9 DAMAN & DIU 300
10 DELHI 11000
11 GOA 1829
12 GUJARAT 34892
13 HARYANA 15710
14 | HIMACHAL PRADESH 7266
15 JAMMU & KASHMIR 16966
16 JHARKHAND 12534
17 | KARNATAKA 45759
18 KERALA 25925
19 LADAKH 98
20 LAKSHA DEEP 69
21 MADHY A PRADESH 44494
22 MAHARSHTRA 62731
23 MANIPUR 5908
24 MEGHALAYA 867
25 MIZORAM 338
26 | NAGALAND 922
27 | ORISSA 23940
28 PONDICHERRY 1393
29 PUNJAB 16235
30 RAJASTHAN 28646
31 SIKKIM 302
32 TAMILNADU 54347
33 TELANGANA 181253
34 | TRIPURA 1457
35 UTTAR PRADESH 61613
36 | UT'TRAKHAND 7498
37 | WEST BENGAL 26280
Total 603398

Source: CGTMSE
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